- ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	Oct.	28.	2010	12:08	PM
---	------	-----	------	-------	----

No.	2400	Ρ.	2

Docket No.: RD 10005

1

FORM PT0-1695 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P064/REV05	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	d Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Derek PAKENHAM	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: RHODIA OPERATIONS
	Address: 40 rue de la Haie Coq
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	□ Yes ⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date	(s):
Execution Date(s): October 15, 2010	
🖾 Assignment 🛛 🗋 M	Aerger City: Aubervilliers
G Security Agreement	Change of Name State/Prov.:
Joint Research Agreement	Country: France ZIP: 93306
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Li	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
61/341,56 filed on	
61/341,56 filed on April 1, 2010	
•	
•	
April 1, 2010	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
April 1, 2010	
April 1, 2010	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents
April 1, 2010 5. Name and address to whom correspo	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
April 1, 2010 5. Name and address to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents
April 1, 2010 5. Name and address to whom corresponent should be mailed Name: Kevin E. McVeigh Registration No.: <u>33,017</u>	ndence       6. Total number of applications and patents         involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
April 1, 2010 5. Name and address to whom corresponence of the correspo	ndence       6. Total number of applications and patents         involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card
April 1, 2010 5. Name and address to whom corresponent should be mailed Name: Kevin E. McVeigh Registration No.: <u>33,017</u>	ndence       6. Total number of applications and patents         involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
April 1, 2010 5. Name and address to whom correspondence of the mailed	ndence       6. Total number of applications and patents         involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card
April 1, 2010         5. Name and address to whom correspondence of the second	ndence       6. Total number of applications and patents         involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account
April 1, 2010 5. Name and address to whom correspondence of the mailed	ndence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed
April 1, 2010         5. Name and address to whom correspondence of the second	ndence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information
April 1, 2010         5. Name and address to whom correspondence of the should be mailed by the should by the should	ndence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8512         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers
April 1, 2010         5. Name and address to whom correspondences of concerning document should be mailed         Name:       Kevin E. McVeigh         Registration No.:       33,017         Address:       CN 7500         8 Cedar Brook Drive         City:       Cranbury         State/Prov.:       New Jersey         Country:       US         Phone Number:       609-860-4194	ndence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date
April 1, 2010         5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed         Name:       Kevin E. McVeigh         Registration No.:       33,017         Address:       CN 7500         8 Cedar Brook Drive         City:       Cranbury         State/Prov.:       New Jersey         Country:       US       ZiP:	ndence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
April 1, 2010         5. Name and address to whom corresponent should be mailed         Name:       Kevin E. McVeigh         Registration No.:       33,017         Address:       CN 7500         8 Cedar Brook Drive         City:       Cranbury         State/Prov.:       New Jersey         Country:       US       ZiP:         Phone Number:       609-860-4194         Fax Number:       609-860-5141         Email Address:       kevin.mcveigh@us.rhodia.ce	ndence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8512         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number
April 1, 2010         5. Name and address to whom correspondence of concerning document should be mailed         Name:       Kevin E. McVeigh         Registration No.:       33,017         Address:       CN 7500         8 Cedar Brook Drive       8         City:       Cranbury         State/Prov.:       New Jersey         Country:       US       ZiP:         Phone Number:       609-860-4194         Fax Number:       609-860-5141	ndence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number         181169         Authorized User Name
April 1, 2010         5. Name and address to whom corresponent should be mailed         Name:       Kevin E. McVeigh         Registration No.:       33,017         Address:       CN 7500         8 Cedar Brook Drive         City:       Cranbury         State/Prov.:       New Jersey         Country:       US       ZiP:         Phone Number:       609-860-4194         Fax Number:       609-860-5141         Email Address:       kevin.mcveigh@us.rhodia.ce	ndence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number         Authorized User Name         Kevin E. McVeigh
April 1, 2010         5. Name and address to whom correspone concerning document should be mailed         Name:       Kevin E. McVeigh         Registration No.:       33,017         Address:       CN 7500         8 Cedar Brook Drive	ndence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number         181169         Authorized User Name         Getober 28, 2010         Date
April 1, 2010   5. Name and address to whom correspone concerning document should be mailed   Name:   Kevin E. McVeigh   Registration No.:   33,017   Address:   CN 7500   8 Cedar Brook Drive   City: Cranbury State/Prov.: New Jersey Country: US ZiP: 0 Phone Number: 609-860-5141 Email Address: kevin.mcveigh@us.rhodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.chodia.oppin.c	ndence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged by credit card         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number         Authorized User Name         Kevin E. McVeigh

ļ

REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0492

CH \$40.00 181169 6134156

Oct. 28. 2010 12:08PM

No. 2400 P. 3

Docket No. RD 10005

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Derek Pakenham of Hamilton, New Jersey, hereinafter termed the Assignor, is the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in

## "AMIDOAMINE SURFACTANT COMPOUNDS AND DERIVATIVES THEREOF"

set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States Docket RD 10005, Serial No. 61/341,561 filed on April 1, 2010; and

WHEREAS, RHODIA OPERATIONS, a corporation having its principal place of business at 40 rue de la Haie Coq, Aubervilliers, France 93306, hereinafter termed the Assignee, desires to acquire said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the Assignor, being under an obligation to assign said Invention to RHODIA OPERATIONS, at the time the invention was made, do for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

AND I, the Assignor, hereby affirm that our title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States and foreign patents, and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns;

AND I, the Assignor, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0493 Oct. 28. 2010 12:08PM

No. 2400 P. 4

RD 10005 Assignment Page 2 of 2

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto sign	ed my name this <u>15th</u> day of <u>October</u>
2010.		
		Vandel
<b>.</b>	P	Derek Pakenham

State of <u>PennsylvCnu</u> County of <u>Bucus</u>)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Crystal M. Fleck, Notary Public Bristol Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires April 26, 2011

)ss:

· · .

tary Public Notary Public s County

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Oct. 28. 2010 12:08PM

No.2400 P. 1

-				
CERTIFICATE OF	TRANSMISSION BY FAC	SIMILE (37 CFR 1.8)		Docket No.
Applicant(s): Derek Pak	enham			RD 10005
Application No.	Filing Date	Examiner		Group Art Unit
61/341,561	April 1, 2010			
	NE SURFACTANT COMPOUN		FREAT	
		PO AND DEMIGRITTED III	GNEUI	·
				-
I hereby certify that this	<u>Recordation Form Cover S</u>	heet, Assignment (2 pages) and	i Fax C	Cover Sheet (4 total)
		(Identify type of correspondence)		
is being facsimile transm	itted to the United States Paten	t and Trademark Office (Fax.	No. <u>5</u>	71-273-0140
on October 28	<b>3</b> , 2010			
(Date)	<u>.</u>			
		Donna Wan	ā	
		(Typed or Printed Name of Per.	son Sign	ing Certificate)
		A .) (	-	
		Sorna Vang (Signetion	m <u>enete</u>	he d
		(Signal)	5/	
	<b>.</b>	,		
	Note: Each paper must ha	ive its own certificate of mailing.		
			•	
				ATENT
RECORDED: 10/2	8/2010	REEL: (	0252	04 FRAME: 0495